
RESOLUTION NO. 1983-224 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 2G2-1P, 2G2- 
2P, ~G2-4P, ~2-5P AND 2G2-SP FOR 
PROJECT 2, BID PACKAGE G2-REHABILITATION 
OF RAPID TRANSIT STATIONS - WEST PARK AT 
A TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST OF NOT TO EXCEED 
$19,238.87 AND AN EXTENSION OF TIME OF 
NOT TO EXCEED 29 CALENDAR DAYS (CAPITAL 
GRANT 0H-03-0054 80% UMTA AND 20% LOCAL 
FUNDING) 

WHEREAS, the ~oard of Trustees has, by Resolution 1983-21 authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with Wilson Bennett, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that five Change Orders be approved 
to allow for progress of the k~rk; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the ~oard of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute the following Change Orders: 

~G 2-IP 

2G2-2P 

2G2-4P 

2G2-SP 

2G2-8P 

Provide additional sidewalk .at a cost of 
$3,255.06 

Delete drainage inlet J for a credit of 
$1,152.00 

Repair structural slab at a cost of 
$3,982.97 

Rebuild wall at a cost of $575.02 

Repair column bases at a cost of $12,577.82 
and an extension of time of up to 29 calendar 
days 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted : 

Attest : 

,           1983 ~/~~ September 6 
’ ~/ Presidentl 

’Seer e tar ~ZTr’ea~ - 


